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als ') the total amount paid to them so far?

Tbo MInIster 01 Commeree (Sbri llanubbal Sbab): The rent paid per mon.h by STC at present is Rs. 43,601.00.

Total amount of rent paid upto the 81st July, 1964 (excluding the rent for the portion o;:cupied by the MInerals and Metals Tracling CorporatiOD einee 1st Ottober, 1963) is &. 26,23,
fS()'OO P.

M.bouae of ForMp EzClllaqe
I
uti. 8brI VIabnm Prua4: Will the

Minister of Commeree be pleased to refer to the reply liven 'to Starred Question No. 568 on the 13th ,December, 1963 and ~1iIote:

(a) whether investigation regardina the misuse of foreign exchange by ollloais of the Poona MunlclpaI Transport Undertaking has been completed; and

(b) if so, the action taken atalDst lIIe olllcers concemed?

The Mlal8ter 01 OomIIIeree (ShrI MaIlablaai 8Ull): (a) No, SIr, the in-
nstleatlons are atI11 in progreas.

(b) Does not aria.

OIal-bueI! IJIdaIItrIal CGlapin

{
8brl MoIwl 8wtInp:

SII. SJn1 D. D. MaatrI:
811r1 R. 1IIuw.:

Will the Minister of IMeeI. &lid ....
be pleased to state:

(a) whether It is a fact that lb.
National Coal Development Corporation 10 exploring the poasIbl\li;y of
.. ttlng up of a coal-baaed industrial complex at Ramprb near Hazarlbagb;

(b) if so, the progress made In the matter; and

(c) whether any foreip con.bora-
tlon has been Invited in the proJect.?

Tbe MlIaater of 8Ieel ud MJae.
(Sbri N. Sanjlva Bedd7): (a) and (b).
The National Coal Development Corporation Is exploring the feaaibWty of setting up a coaJ-hued iDdustrial complex at Ramgarh. The Scheme is aUI! in a preliminary me.. A concrete plan will be drawn up after the corals in this relion have been tested and the schemes are conaldered feaal-
ble.

(e) No fo~ collaboration hu been Invited.

BallwAT P .. Bolden
I5L ShrI .. m·n ..... n CbeUIar: Will

the Minister of BaIIwap be pleued to refer to the reply given to Starred Question No. 111 on the 2nd June, 1964 and state:

(a) the quota of seals reserved for Railway Pass/P.T.O. holders on varlou.
MaIl/El<preas trains on the trunk routes in the country with • view to pr~vide accommodation to the tr.".ll-
inll public;

(b) the machinery provided to en-
.ur. that whUe reurving eccommode-
lion In the trains, preference abould be given to the tldtet holders over the Railway Pas. holders;

(e) whether It '" • fact that no reservation fee Ie levied frOm RaIl"AT pus-holders; and

(d) whether tile RaIl"ay Board bave ",,&mined the dealreblJity of levying such charles as one Of the meaauretl to cheek large-aeale _1-
latlon of ""als by the pua-iloldere when a ticket holder Ie required to forelO a certaln percentage "hlle aur-
rendering the ticket'!

The MIat.eer 01 state Ia the MbIII-
trr or aanwa,. (Dr .... 8IdIIIac
81n111): (a) A C!elling Untlt of 25 per
...... t of the normal aceommo4atloo
available In the trBiD has been preI-
erlbed for reservation by Paaa holders by important Mall end Ezpre. train •.

(b) A "atch is kept on the _-
tiona done In re.pect 9f the Pa.

